
Marion County USBC 

Official Current Standings 12/23/2019 

33rd Annual Ocala Senior Open Bowling Tournament 
Sorted by Event, Division 

Doubles, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score

 1 Bowker Roger D. \ Bates David A. 1,524 

 2 Pullen John P. \ Prue Ken E. 1,401 

 3 Kurth Hilka E. \ Kurth Larry A. 1,385 

 4 Kurth Hilka E. \ Lazzaro Robert S. 1,374 

 5 Lazzaro Robert S. \ Kurth Larry A. 1,369 

 6 Rivers Pat \ Rivers Michael G. 1,364 

 7 Land Elizabeth A. \ Rumbaugh Joyce 1,360 

 8 Wylie Gerald D. \ Turnbull Norm L. 1,351 

 9 Lazzaro Robert S. \ Smith Charles J. 1,350 

 10 Sisto Robin E. \ Lolley Tammy C. 1,346 

 11 Mayhew Larry \ Anderson Gregory S. 1,340 

 12 Souzer Charles J. \ Pittman Rick 1,335 

 13 Tramp Roger P. \ Sudduth John E. 1,330 

 14 Berger Mike \ Katzenstein Jay S. 1,327 

 15 Rogers Robert J. \ Poole Keith E. 1,320 

 16 Stewart Robert J. \ Stahl Steven P. 1,319 

 17 Clayton Lori \ Clayton Marnie 1,317 

 18 Hutcheson Jim \ Phelps Terry 1,315 

 19 Gagnon Brian D. \ Parrott Robert M. 1,306 

 20 Kurth Hilka E. \ Smith Charles J. 1,305 

 21 DeJesus Filiberto \ Turnbull Karen L. 1,301 

 22 Smith Charles J. \ Kurth Larry A. 1,295 

 23 McCoy G. Lou \ Sapp Neil 1,286 

 24 Moreno Malvin \ Warren Stephen L. 1,281 

 25 Coleman Karen A. \ Coleman Bill L. 1,280 

 26 Korth Thomas L. \ Anderson Donnie L. 1,270 

 27 Scime Mark \ Bowker Roger D. 1,267 

 28 Howard Richard J. \ Riggs Zeb V. Jr 1,266 

 29 Gross Larry \ Panicaro Nick J. 1,256 

 30 Sapp Sandra \ Sapp Wayne 1,255 

 31 Perez Theresa \ Perez Emilio 1,238 

 32 Souzer Charles J. \ Scime Mark 1,235 

 33 Dellapenta Thomas M. \ Sledge Quentin 1,234 

 34 McKinney Laura M. \ McKinney Michael C. 1,222 

 34 Knox Cheryl L. \ Eldridge Sandra F. 1,222 

 36 Leidall JoAnn K. \ Schoppe Janet L. 1,203 

 37 Laird David L. Sr. \ Farrar Gary D. 1,197 

 38 Mattox Joe M. \ Mack Larry D. 1,191 

 39 Ericson James H. \ Ericson Sharon B. 1,188 

 40 Lopez Sergio F. \ Rattley James A. Jr 1,187 

 40 Scime Mark \ Pullen John P. 1,187 

 42 Simms Natalie \ England Charles G. 1,185 

 43 Laird Debbie L. \ Sutherland Heather D. 1,177 

 44 Jones Leroy E. \ Bradley John K. 1,165 

 45 Diehm Joey M. \ Hernandez Jose M. SR 1,113 

 46 Zagorski Walter A. \ Reppenhagen Gilbert F. Jr 1,040 

 47 Mack Stephanie D. \ Mack Billy 782 

 The lowest score to cash is 1351 

Doubles, Scratch 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Bowker Roger D. \ Bates David A. 1,500 

 2 Pullen John P. \ Prue Ken E. 1,401 

 3 Souzer Charles J. \ Pittman Rick 1,271 

 3 Tramp Roger P. \ Sudduth John E. 1,271 

 5 Howard Richard J. \ Riggs Zeb V. Jr 1,258 

 6 Lazzaro Robert S. \ Smith Charles J. 1,248 

 7 Lazzaro Robert S. \ Kurth Larry A. 1,213 

 8 Scime Mark \ Bowker Roger D. 1,211 

 9 Gross Larry \ Panicaro Nick J. 1,208 

 10 Kurth Hilka E. \ Lazzaro Robert S. 1,199 

 11 Kurth Hilka E. \ Kurth Larry A. 1,194 

 12 Smith Charles J. \ Kurth Larry A. 1,177 

 13 Kurth Hilka E. \ Smith Charles J. 1,168 

 14 Scime Mark \ Pullen John P. 1,155 

 15 Souzer Charles J. \ Scime Mark 1,139 

 16 Sisto Robin E. \ Lolley Tammy C.  1,112 

 17 Coleman Karen A. \ Coleman Bill L. 1,111 

 18 Simms Natalie \ England Charles G. 1,064 

 19 Lopez Sergio F. \ Rattley James A. Jr 1,050 

 20 Perez Theresa \ Perez Emilio 1,015 

 The lowest score to cash is 1271 

Singles, 65 & Up Class A Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score

 1 Bowker Roger D. 732 

 2 Anderson Donnie L. 726 

 3 Turnbull Norm L. 717 

 4 Rivers Michael G. 711 

 5 Laird David L. Sr. 704 

 6 Turnbull Karen L. 700 

 7 Land Elizabeth A. 697 

 8 Hutcheson Jim 672 

 9 Tramp Roger P. 670 

 10 Bradley John K. 665 

 11 Rivers Pat 664 

 12 Dellapenta Thomas M. 662 

 13 Panicaro Nick J. 661 

 13 Sudduth John E. 661 

 15 Ericson Sharon B. 656 

 16 McCoy G. Lou 655 

 16 Diehm Joey M. 655 

 18 Rumbaugh Joyce 654 

 18 Coleman Karen A. 654 

 20 Ericson James H. 653 

 21 Howard Richard J. 648 

 22 Sapp Wayne 642 

 22 Sledge Quentin 642 

 24 Kurth Larry A. 639 

 25 Stahl Steven P. 635 

 26 Poole Keith E. 634 

 27 Berger Mike 629 

 28 Gross Larry 622 

 29 Souzer Charles J. 619 

 30 Sapp Sandra 616 

 30 Riggs Zeb V. Jr 616 

 32 Korth Thomas L. 614 

 33 Wylie Gerald D. 608 

 34 Sapp Neil 606 

 35 Schoppe Janet L. 599 

 36 Jones Leroy E.  598 

 36 Reppenhagen Gilbert F. Jr 598 

 38 Moreno Malvin 594 

 38 Warren Stephen L. 594 

 40 Rogers Robert J. 593 

 40 Farrar Gary D. 593 

 42 Leidall JoAnn K. 590 

 43 Coleman Bill L. 587 

 44 Katzenstein Jay S. 581 

 45 Bates David A. 576 

 46 Mattox Joe M. 573 

 47 Phelps Terry 536 

 48 Zagorski Walter A. 527 

 48 Pullen John P. 527 

 50 Hernandez Jose M. SR 513 

 51 Scime Mark 505 

 The lowest score to cash is 670 



Singles, 65 & Up Class A Scratch 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Bowker Roger D. 708 

 2 Tramp Roger P. 646 

 3 Howard Richard J. 640 

 4 Panicaro Nick J. 634 

 5 Sudduth John E. 626 

 6 Riggs Zeb V. Jr 616 

 7 Gross Larry 601 

 8 Bates David A. 576 

 9 Berger Mike 575 

 10 Souzer Charles J. 555 

 11 Kurth Larry A. 553 

 12 Coleman Karen A. 552 

 13 Phelps Terry 531 

 14 Pullen John P. 527 

 15 Coleman Bill L. 520 

 16 Scime Mark 473 

 The lowest score to cash is 640 

Singles, 56-64 Class B Handicap 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Rattley James A. Jr 789 

 2 England Charles G.  785 

 3 Mayhew Larry  685 

 4 Mack Billy  664 

 5 Stewart Robert J.  639 

 6 Moreland Jeffery L.  635 

 7 Smith Charles J.  633 

 8 Laird Debbie L.  616 

 9 Beasley Lary W.  613 

 10 Kurth Hilka E.  609 

 11 Lopez Sergio F.  607 

 12 Prue Ken E.  606 

 13 Mack Larry D.  594 

 14 Clayton Lori  590 

 15 Perez Emilio  586 

 16 Sutherland Heather D.  583 

 17 Sisto Robin E.  577 

 18 Parrott Robert M.  566 

 19 Lazzaro Robert S.  540 

 20 DeJesus Filiberto  525 

 The lowest score to cash is 685 

Singles, 56-64 Class B Scratch 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Rattley James A. Jr 749 

 2 England Charles G.  731 

 3 Mack Billy  627 

 4 Prue Ken E.  606 

 5 Smith Charles J.  601 

 6 Mack Larry D.  549 

 7 Moreland Jeffery L.  541 

 8 Perez Emilio  527 

 9 Lopez Sergio F.  510 

 10 Kurth Hilka E.  504 

 11 Lazzaro Robert S.  470 

 12 Sisto Robin E.  434 

 The lowest score to cash is 731 

Singles, 50-55 Class C Handicap 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Mack Stephanie D. 672 

 2 Clayton Marnie 662 

 3 McKinney Michael C. 646 

 4 Simms Natalie 640 

 5 Perez Theresa 639 

 6 McKinney Laura M. 637 

 7 Gagnon Brian D. 624 

 8 Anderson Gregory S. 620 

 9 Lolley Tammy C. 544 

 The lowest score to cash is 662 

Singles, 50-55 Class C Scratch 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Simms Natalie 573 

 2 Anderson Gregory S. 572 

 3 Perez Theresa 475 

  4 Lolley Tammy C. 453 

 The lowest score to cash is 573 

All Events, 65 & Up Class A Handicap 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Bowker Roger D. 1,511 

 2 Land Elizabeth A. 1,426 

 3 Rivers Michael G. 1,425 

 4 Turnbull Norm L. 1,400 

 5 Hutcheson Jim 1,379 

 6 Turnbull Karen L. 1,377 

 7 Stahl Steven P. 1,353 

 8 Panicaro Nick J. 1,350 

 9 Anderson Donnie L. 1,346 

 10 Laird David L. Sr. 1,342 

 11 Sudduth John E. 1,333 

 12 Howard Richard J. 1,331 

 13 Tramp Roger P. 1,328 

 14 Coleman Karen A. 1,327 

 15 Bates David A. 1,321 

 16 Rivers Pat 1,314 

 17 Berger Mike 1,311 

 18 Poole Keith E. 1,296 

 19 Diehm Joey M. 1,293 

 20 Kurth Larry A. 1,289 

 21 Sapp Wayne 1,285 

 21 Rumbaugh Joyce 1,285 

 23 Dellapenta Thomas M. 1,280 

 24 McCoy G. Lou 1,278 

 25 Wylie Gerald D. 1,276 

 26 Sapp Neil 1,269 

 27 Korth Thomas L. 1,264 

 28 Sledge Quentin 1,258 

 29 Warren Stephen L. 1,256 

 30 Rogers Robert J. 1,251 

 30 Ericson James H. 1,251 

 32 Ericson Sharon B. 1,246 

 33 Pullen John P. 1,232 

 34 Sapp Sandra 1,228 

 35 Katzenstein Jay S. 1,226 

 36 Leidall JoAnn K. 1,216 

 

Place Team Name Score 

 37 Moreno Malvin 1,213 

 38 Souzer Charles J. 1,208 

 39 Riggs Zeb V. Jr 1,199 

 40 Coleman Bill L. 1,194 

 41 Gross Larry 1,189 

 42 Schoppe Janet L. 1,176 

 43 Farrar Gary D. 1,152 

 44 Scime Mark 1,151 

 45 Phelps Terry 1,144 

 46 Mattox Joe M. 1,138 

 47 Reppenhagen Gilbert F. Jr 1,131 

 48 Zagorski Walter A. 1,034 

 49 Hernandez Jose M. SR 988 

 The lowest score to cash is 1379 

All Events, 65 & Up Class A Scratch 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Bowker Roger D. 1,463 

 2 Bates David A. 1,321 

 3 Howard Richard J. 1,315 

 4 Panicaro Nick J. 1,296 

 5 Tramp Roger P. 1,280 

 6 Sudduth John E. 1,263 

 7 Pullen John P. 1,232 

 8 Berger Mike 1,203 

 9 Riggs Zeb V. Jr 1,199 

 10 Gross Larry 1,147 

 11 Phelps Terry 1,134 

 12 Coleman Karen A. 1,123 

 13 Kurth Larry A. 1,117 

 14 Scime Mark 1,087 

 15 Souzer Charles J. 1,080 

 16 Coleman Bill L. 1,060 

 17 Mattox Joe M. 944 

 The lowest score to cash is 1321 

All Events, 56-64 Class B Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 England Charles G. 1,448 

 2 Rattley James A. Jr 1,378 

 3 Prue Ken E. 1,302 

 4 Kurth Hilka E. 1,292 

 5 Mayhew Larry 1,288 

 6 Lazzaro Robert S. 1,259 

 7 Smith Charles J. 1,255 

 8 Clayton Lori 1,254 

 9 Stewart Robert J. 1,240 

 10 Mack Larry D. 1,220 

 11 Sisto Robin E. 1,212 

 12 Lopez Sergio F. 1,205 

 13 Perez Emilio 1,202 

 14 Sutherland Heather D. 1,190 

 15 Laird Debbie L. 1,186 

 16 DeJesus Filiberto 1,149 

 17 Mack Billy 856 

 The lowest score to cash is 1378 



All Events, 56-64 Class B Scratch 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 England Charles G. 1,340 

 2 Prue Ken E. 1,302 

 3 Rattley James A. Jr 1,298 

 4 Smith Charles J. 1,191 

 5 Mack Larry D. 1,130 

 6 Lazzaro Robert S. 1,119 

 7 Perez Emilio 1,084 

 8 Kurth Hilka E. 1,082 

 9 Lopez Sergio F. 1,011 

 10 Sisto Robin E. 926 

 11 Mack Billy 795 

 The lowest score to cash is 1340 

All Events, 50-55 Class C Handicap 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Anderson Gregory S. 1,357 

 2 Clayton Marnie 1,315 

 3 McKinney Laura M. 1,272 

 4 Perez Theresa 1,261 

 5 Lolley Tammy C. 1,255 

 6 Mack Stephanie D. 1,249 

 7 McKinney Michael C. 1,233 

 8 Simms Natalie 1,162 

 The lowest score to cash is 1357 

All Events, 50-55 Class C Scratch 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Anderson Gregory S.  1,266 

 2 Lolley Tammy C. 1,073 

 3 Simms Natalie 1,028 

 4 Perez Theresa 933 

 The lowest score to cash is 1266 

Marion County USBC 

Proposed Prize Lists 

33rd Annual Ocala Senior Open Bowling Tournament 
Sorted by Event, Division, Rank 

Doubles, Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $280.00 

 2 $250.00 

 3 $184.00 

 4 $154.00 

 5 $126.00 

 6 $102.00 

 7 $76.00 

 8 $50.00 
Number of teams:  47 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 
Total prizes awarded: $1,222.00 

Doubles, Scratch, Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $200.00 

 2 $140.00 

 3 $60.00 
Number of teams:  20 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 
Total prizes awarded: $400.00 

Singles, 65 & Up Class A Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $150.00 

 2 $130.00 

 3 $88.00 

 4 $74.00 

 5 $64.00 

 6 $54.00 

 7 $44.00 

 8 $34.00 

 9 $25.00 
Number of teams:  51 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 
Total prizes awarded: $663.00 

Singles, 56-64 Class B Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $130.00 

 2 $80.00 

 3 $50.00 
Number of teams:  20 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 
Total prizes awarded: $260.00 

Singles, 50-55 Class C Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $82.00 

 2 $35.00 
Number of teams:  9 
Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $117.00 

Singles, 65 & Up Class A Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $80.00 

 2 $50.00 

 3 $30.00 
Number of teams:  16 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $160.00 

Singles, 56-64 Class B Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $80.00 

 2 $40.00 
Number of teams:  12 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 
Total prizes awarded: $120.00 

Singles, 50-55 Class C Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $40.00 
Number of teams:  4 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $40.00 

All Events, 65 & Up Class A Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $80.00 

 2 $60.00 

 3 $50.00 

 4 $35.00 

 5 $20.00 
Number of teams:  49 
Payout ratio (1 in X): 10 

Total prizes awarded: $245.00 

All Events, 56-64 Class B Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $55.00 

 2 $30.00 
Number of teams:  17 
Payout ratio (1 in X): 10 

Total prizes awarded: $85.00 

All Events, 50-55 Class C Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $40.00 
Number of teams:  8 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 10 
Total prizes awarded: $40.00 

All Events, 65 & Up Class A Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $50.00 

 2 $35.00 
Number of teams:  17 
Payout ratio (1 in X): 10 

Total prizes awarded: $85.00 

All Events, 56-64 Class B Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $55.00 
Number of teams:  11 
Payout ratio (1 in X): 10 

Total prizes awarded: $55.00 

All Events, 50-55 Class C Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $20.00 
Number of teams:  4 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 10 
Total prizes awarded: $20.00



Marion County USBC 

33rd Annual Ocala Senior Open Bowling Tournament 

Final Prize Listing 

Sorted by Event, Division 

Doubles, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bowker, Roger D / Bates, David A 1,524 $280.00 

 2 Pullen, John P / Prue, Ken E 1,401 $250.00 

 3 Kurth, Hilka E / Kurth, Larry A 1,385 $184.00 

 4 Kurth, Hilka E / Lazzaro, Robert S 1,374 $154.00 

 5 Lazzaro, Robert S / Kurth, Larry A 1,369 $126.00 

 6 Rivers, Pat / Rivers, Michael G 1,364 $102.00 

 7 Land, Elizabeth A / Rumbaugh, Joyce 1,360 $76.00 

 8 Wylie, Gerald D / Turnbull, Norm L 1,351 $50.00 

 Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,222.00 

Doubles, Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bowker, Roger D / Bates, David A 1,500 $200.00 

 2 Pullen, John P / Prue, Ken E 1,401 $140.00 

 3 Souzer, Charles J / Pittman, Rick 1,271 $60.00 

 3 Tramp, Roger P / Sudduth, John E 1,271 $60.00 

 Total prizes awarded in this division: $460.00 

 Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,682.00 

Singles, 65 & Up Class A Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bowker, Roger D 732 $150.00 

 2 Anderson, Donnie L 726 $130.00 

 3 Turnbull, Norm L 717 $88.00 

 4 Rivers, Michael G 711 $74.00 

 5 Laird, David L 704 $64.00 

 6 Turnbull, Karen L 700 $54.00 

 7 Land, Elizabeth A 697 $44.00 

 8 Hutcheson, Jim  672 $34.00 

 9 Tramp, Roger P 670 $25.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $663.00 

Singles, 65 & Up Class A Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bowker, Roger D 708 $80.00 

 2 Tramp, Roger P 646 $50.00 

 3 Howard, Richard J 640 $30.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $160.00 

Total prizes awarded in this 

event: $1,360.00 

Singles, 56-64 Class B Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Rattley, James A 789 $130.00 

 2 England, Charles G 785 $80.00 

 3 Mayhew, Larry  685 $50.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $260.00 

Singles, 56-64 Class B Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Rattley, James A 749 $80.00 

 2 England, Charles G 731 $40.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $120.00 

Singles, 50-55 Class C Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Mack, Stephanie D 672 $82.00 

 2 Clayton, Marnie 662 $35.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $117.00 

Singles, 50-55 Class C Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Simms, Natalie 573 $40.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $40.00 

All Events, 65 & Up Class A Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bowker, Roger D 1,511 $80.00 

 2 Land, Elizabeth A 1,426 $60.00 

 3 Rivers, Michael G 1,425 $50.00 

 4 Turnbull, Norm L 1,400 $35.00 

 5 Hutcheson, Jim  1,379 $20.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $245.00 

All Events, 65 & Up Class A Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bowker, Roger D 1,463 $50.00 

 2 Bates, David A 1,321 $35.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $85.00 

All Events, 56-64 Class B Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 England, Charles G 1,448 $55.00 

 2 Rattley, James A 1,378 $30.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $85.00 
All Events, 56-64 Class B Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 England, Charles G 1,340 $55.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $55.00 

All Events, 50-55 Class C Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Anderson, Gregory S 1,357 $40.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $40.00 

All Events, 50-55 Class C Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Anderson, Gregory S 1,266 $20.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $20.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $530.00 

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $3,572.00 
 


